INMENT DIV.

03/13/2001 15:57 FAX 703 300

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nina International, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5333 West 79<sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46268 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following mark for which the trademark registration application has been filed and trademark registration has issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 MARK
 SER. NO.
 APPN. DATE
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 ULTRA PRO
 74/679,068
 May 23, 1995
 2,034,442
 January 28, 1997

WHEREAS, ULTRA PRO, L.L.C., a limited liability company of California, having a principal place of business at 507 Boccaccio Avenue, Venice, California, 90291 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

10-18-00 Date of Signature		NINA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.  By:  Hank Mendoza, Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ): SS	
COUNTY OF COOK	)	

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Hank Mendoza, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	18 day of October,	2000.
	Morths Notary Publ	ic John John John John John John John John
My Comprission EXPLOSE A L " SEAL"	Printed:	and the second s
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/31/2004	Resident of	County

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 1

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S	<b>EPARTMENT OF COMM</b>	i
	Patent and Trademark	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARKSONLY

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): NINA INTERNATIONAL, Internal Address: Maurice Rasaon Street Address: 507 Boccaceio ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership State CA ZIP: 902 Orporation-State Other Limited Individual(s) citizenship\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 

Yes 

No Association \_\_\_ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership\_ □ Corporation-State M Assignment □ Merger Of Other Limited □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,  $\pi$ Other \_\_\_\_ D 1 Q No (Designations must be a separate document from: ssignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 🔭 : 🔾 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.( A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,034,442 Additional numbers attached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: KOLOD2/ET DANIEL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... Internal Address:\_\_\_ Already Paid □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to □ posit account Street Address: 6286 8. Deposit account number: LOS ANGELES State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay 3 by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach: I copy is a true copy the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0172

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nina International, L.L.C., a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5333 West 79th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46268 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following mark for which the trademark registration application has been filed and trademark registration has issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

 MARK
 SER. NO.
 APPN. DATE
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE

 ULTRA PRO
 74/679,068
 May 23, 1995
 2,034,442
 January 28, 1997

WHEREAS, ULTRA PRO, L.L.C., a limited liability company of California, having a principal place of business at 507 Boccaccio Avenue, Venice, California, 90291 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

10-18-00 Date of Signature		By: Hank Mendoza, Chief Execu	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	)		
COUNTY OF COOK	): \$S )		
Mendoza, who, being fire "Assignment" as his volu	st duly sworn upon his oat intary act and deed.	d County and State, personally apply th, acknowledged the execution of	the foregoing
WITNESS my b	and and Notarial Seal this	18 day of Detoler Notary Pub	an Solfell
NOTARY PUBLIC	A L S E A L " EAN BADGETT C, STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES 8/31/2004	Printed:Resident of	County

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/14/2001 REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0173